Turner

Turner Construction Company

2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100

Dallas, TX 75202

Phone: (214) 721-8400

Fax: (214) 721-8493
5/21/12

Mr. Bill Burke
Collin County
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, TX 75071
RE: Collin County Courthouse Addition
Owner Project #R0508003.00
Turner Project #1692600
SUBJ: PCO #229 — Owner Requested (60) Site Bollards.
Dear Mr. Burke:
We have finalized the required quotations for PCO #229 — Owner Requested (60) Site Bollards.
We have reviewed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are in compliance with
our contract agreement. Attached is a detailed itemization of the extra costs. Total amount of this
request is Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($78,925).

If you have any questions regarding this Change Order Request, please call me at your earliest
convenience. This pricing is valid for (5) days, after which, we reserve the right to re-evaluate.

Please review and acknowledge your approval in the space below. Once approval is achieved, we will
expect this PCO to be included in a forthcoming Change Order.

Best Regards,

. Leos

John Leos

Approved by:

Collin County Date
Reviewed by:

PGAL Date
cc: Brad Harris & Sara Hoglund- Collin County

Brian Nicodemus- PGAL
Matt Nail & Kevin Karagias- TCCo



5/21/2012

Turner

PCO No.: 229
PCO Title: Owner Requested (60) Site Bollards.
Project: Collin County Courthouse Addition

Project No.: R0508003.00

Subcontractor Subcontractor Subcontractor

Type Company Description Base Price W/C & GL Total Price
A B C=A+B

Subcontractor Potter Drilled Piers, Conctrete, and Install for (60) Bollards. 46,483 1,586 48,069
Subcontractor Oakwood Fabricate and Deliver (60) Bollards. 19,550 667 20,217
Subcontractor RJS Paint (60) Bollards. 2,100 72 2,172
Turner Turner Mowing & Clearing for New Site Bollards. 1,250 43 1,293
Subtotal 69,383 2,367 71,750
10% OH&P 7,175

Total Cost $ 78,925
Notes:



Friday, May 18, 2012

Mr. John Leos

Turner Construction Company
2100 Bloomdale Road
McKinney, TX 75071

RE: Potential Change Order # 041R
Document Number 057
129 - Collin County Courthouse- 17-05-129

Dear Mr. Leos,
This letter is to provide official pricing of a potential project change as follows:
PCO Number: 041R
Date: 16-May-12
Description: Additional 60 bollards
Proposed Amt:  $46,483.00

This PCO is comprised of the following items:

ltem Number Description Proposed Amount

001 Additonal 60 bollards per the attached site plan. $46,483.00
Scope includes layout, drilling in rock, material to install bollard, concrete material, rebar
material, and equipment.

Labor-$18,525

Material-$15,669

Equipment-$1825

Subcontract-$6238

OH&P-$4,226

Total-$46,483

Total:$46,483.00
Per the terms and conditions of our contract, we request an official Notice to Proceed to start this extra work. We also need a
Change Order for this extra work If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at 214-630-2191 as soon as possible.
Respectfully,

i a‘@ q/, F
Alan Dugger *

Project Manager

4820 Gretna St. ¢ Dallas, Texas 75207 » Office 214-630-2191 ¢ Fax 214-689-1066



oakwooo Steel Fabrication, lne.

491 Hwy 79 West Oakwood, TX 75855
Ph#: (903) 545-2266 Fax #: (903) 545-2282

April 25, 2012
Tuner Construction
Attn: John Leos

Re: Collin County Courthouse

Change Order Request for 60 Additional Pipe Bollards

John,

See Pricing Below:

Material $ 9,360.00
Headed Anchors $ 612.00
Shop Labor $ 7,200.00
Freight $ 600.00
Sub-Total $17,772.00
10% Overhead & Profit $ 1,778.00
Total $19,550.00

Please call if you have any questions.
Respectfully,

Reggie Hargrave

(14,400 Ibs. @ $0.65 per Ib.)
(360 @ $1.70 each)

(180 hours @ $40.00 per hour )
( To Jobsite)



635 ROBBIE DR. - IRVING, TEXAS 75061
(972) 513-1985 » METRO (972) 514-0112
FAX (972) 790-7749

CHANGE ORDER

May 3, 2012

Turner Construction JOB NAME / LOCATION
2001 North Lamar, Ste. 100 Collin County Courthouse
Dallas, TX 75202

PHO: 214-721-8455 Denton, TX

FAX: 214-721-8490
ATTN: John Leos

CHANGE ORDER: TURO012-40

PAINT 60 BOLLARDS.

TOTAL: $2.100.00

WE HEREBY PROPOSE TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIAL — COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS, FOR THE SUM OF:

TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS
$2,100.00

Terry %{' / PROJECT MANAGER
teordet@rjspaintinginc.com




	[Untitled 1]
	CCC C O R  for 60 Additional Pipe Bollards
	CCCA - PCO #229
	PCO #229 - Cover Letter
	SKMBT_C28012050311200

